Power Inductor
/Shielded TypeSMD
50
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PARTNUMBER
DIMENSIONS
TPRHC series

1204 12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 5.0 max. 5.0±0.2 7.6±0.2
1205 12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 6.0 max. 5.0±0.2 7.6±0.2
1207 12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 8.0 max. 5.0±0.2 7.6±0.2
F:  ID Code
51
M=±20%, Y=±30%
TPRHC 1204
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR (Ω)
Max
Ratted Current
TPRHC  1204-3R9Y 3.9± 30% 1V/100K 0.015 6.50
TPRHC  1204-4R7Y 4.7± 30% 1V/100K 0.018 5.70
TPRHC  1204-6R8Y 6.8± 30% 1V/100K 0.023 4.90
TPRHC  1204-8R2Y 8.2± 30% 1V/100K 0.026 4.60
TPRHC  1204-100M 10± 20% 1V/100K 0.028 4.50
TPRHC  1204-120M 12± 20% 1V/100K 0.038 4.00
TPRHC  1204-150M 15± 20% 1V/100K 0.050 3.20
TPRHC  1204-180M 18± 20% 1V/100K 0.057 3.10

TPRHC  1204-101M 100± 20% 1V/100K 0.308 1.20
TPRHC  1204-121M 120± 20% 1V/100K 0.380 1.10
TPRHC  1204-151M 150± 20% 1V/100K 0.530 0.95
TPRHC  1204-181M 180± 20% 1V/100K 0.620 0.85
TPRHC  1204-221M 220± 20% 1V/100K 0.700 0.80
TPRHC  1204-271M 270± 20% 1V/100K 0.870 0.60
TPRHC  1204-331M 330± 20% 1V/100K 0.990 0.50
TPRHC 1205
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR (Ω)
Max
Ratted Current
TPRHC  1205-1R3Y 1.3± 30% 1V/7.96M 0.012 8.00
TPRHC  1205-2R1Y 2.1± 30% 1V/7.96M 0.014 7.00
TPRHC  1205-3R1Y 3.1± 30% 1V/7.96M 0.017 6.00
TPRHC  1205-4R4Y 4.4± 30% 1V/7.96M 0.020 5.00
TPRHC  1205-5R8Y 5.8± 30% 1V/7.96M 0.021 4.40
TPRHC  1205-7R5Y 7.5± 30% 1V/7.96M 0.024 4.20
TPRHC  1205-100M 10± 20% 1V/1K 0.025 4.00
TPRHC  1205-120M 12± 20% 1V/1K 0.027 3.50
TPRHC  1205-150M 15± 20% 1V/1K 0.030 3.30
TPRHC  1205-180M 18± 20% 1V/1K 0.034 3.00

TPRHC  1205-561M 560± 20% 1V/1K 0.86 0.54
TPRHC  1205-681M 680± 20% 1V/1K 1.20 0.48
TPRHC  1205-821M 820± 20% 1V/1K 1.34 0.43
TPRHC  1205-102M 1000± 20% 1V/1K 1.53 0.40
Power Inductor
/Shielded TypeSMD
52
TPRHC 1207
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR (Ω)
Max
Ratted Current
TPRHC  1207-1R2Y 1.2± 30% 1V/100K 0.007 9.80
TPRHC  1207-2R4Y 2.4± 30% 1V/100K 0.012 8.00
TPRHC  1207-3R5Y 3.5± 30% 1V/100K 0.014 7.50
TPRHC  1207-4R7Y 4.7± 30% 1V/100K 0.016 6.80
TPRHC  1207-6R1Y 6.1± 30% 1V/100K 0.018 6.60
TPRHC  1207-7R6Y 7.6± 30% 1V/100K 0.020 5.90
TPRHC  1207-100M 10± 20% 1V/1K 0.022 5.40
TPRHC  1207-120M 12± 20% 1V/1K 0.024 4.90
TPRHC  1207-150M 15± 20% 1V/1K 0.027 4.50
TPRHC  1207-180M 18± 20% 1V/1K 0.039 3.90